October 23, 2023 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 1
10:23 am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
P.0. Type: All Open: N Paid: Y
Range: First to Last Revd: N Held: N
Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Paid Date Range: 10/13/23 to 10/26/23  Bid: Y State: Y Exempt: Y
vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099

Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description

Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ABCSUOOS  ABC SUPPLY (0.
23-00648 07/20/23 NORTH AVE LG SHACK ROOFING

1 GAF SG TIMB HDZ OYSTER GRAY 495.96 3-01-28-380-383-220 B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS
2 TARCO NO 30 PLAIN FELT 31.50 3-01-28-380-383-220 B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS
3 GAF SG SAR OYSTER GRAY 251f 272.00 3-01-28-380-383-220 B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS
4 GAF PROSTART STARTER 120.331f 70.00 3-01-28-380-383-220 B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS
869.46
23-00846 10/03/23 Coil Stock Nails (LG Shack)
1 Coil Nail ABC 1-1/2" EG (bx) 59.00 3-01-28-380-383-220 B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS
vendor Total: 928.46

ACEOUO10 ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIP, AKA
23-00858 10/10/23 MOWER PARTS
1 MOWER PARTS 216.77 3-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS
vendor Total: 216.77

AIRGAOOS AIR & GAS TECHNOLOGIES
23-00759 08/31/23 23-24 ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT
1 23-24 ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT 1,267.00 3-01-25-265-265-264 B FIRE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.
vendor Total: 1,267.00

AMAZONOL ~ AMAZON.CAPITAL SERVICES

23-00353 04/17/23 2023 W/S BLANKET MISC SUPPLIES B
8 8/31 MISC SUPPLIES 49,95 3-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS
9 9/10 MISC SUPPLIES 47.70  3-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS
10 9/20 MISC SUPPLIES 93.13 3-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS
11 10/01 MISC SUPPLIES 29.98 3-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS
12 10/02 MISC SUPPLIES 15.99 3-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS

P 43922 07/20/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 50818675
P 43922 07/20/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 50818675
P 43922 07/20/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 50818675
P 43922 07/20/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 50818675

P 43922 10/03/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 53814937

P 43923 10/10/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 311505

P 43924 08/31/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 091123-01

P 10401 04/17/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 INR1-P7X4-WICV
P 10401 04/17/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1D7Y-63DP-19R6
P 10401 04/17/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1Y13-QGQX-IKWP
P 10401 04/17/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1INF-6XPH-971G
P 10401 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1N4Y-9991-F313
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October 23, 2023 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 2
10:23 am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id

Vendor # Name

PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
AMAZONOL AMAZON.CAPITAL SERVICES Continued
23-00353 04/17/23 2023 W/S BLANKET MISC SUPPLIES Continued
13 10/02 MISC SUPPLIES 59.95 3-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 10401 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 16HQ-6N99-DWDT N
296.70

23-00393 05/02/23 Samsung tablets

1 Case for Samsung Tab 57/58 26,99 3-01-25-240-240-238 B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP P 43925 05/02/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 11M4-F7PPK-7TGK N
2 typecase keyboard case for 48,99 3-01-25-240-240-238 B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP P 43925 05/02/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 11M4-F7PPK-7TGK N
3 Samsung Ga]axy Tab s8 11" 635.53 3-01-25-240-240-238 B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP P 43925 05/02/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 11M4-F7PPK-7TGK N
4 SHIPPING 6.99 3-01-25-240-240-238 B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP P 43925 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 11M4-F7PPK-7TGK N
718.50
23-00463 05/18/23 2023 DPW MISC PARTS BLANKET B
14 7/18 MISC PARTS SUPPLIES DPW 358.35 3-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS P 43925 09/01/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1YRP-C44L-VG69 N
15 9/07 MISC PARTS SUPPLIES DPW 54,68 3-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS P 43925 09/01/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 13WY-NIKT-HVRH N
16 9/10 MISC PARTS SUPPLIES DPW 83.25 3-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS P 43925 09/01/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1TTD-9Y4W-YDC6 N
17 9/21 MISC PARTS SUPPLIES DPW 114,94 3-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS P 43925 05/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 16K4-3HIM-HDQ4 N
18 9/24 MISC PARTS SUPPLIES DPW 108.11 3-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS P 43925 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1T6L-VA94-YVFP N
19 10/09 MISC PARTS SUPPLIES DPW 117.94 3-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS P 43925 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 16H4-HIGX-YTIV N
20 7/05 MISC PARTS SUPPLIES DPW 315.00 3-01-26-310-310-220 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS P 43925 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1IGN-YFT3-GRID N
1,152.27
vendor Total: 2,167.47
AMERI045 AMERICAN LITTORAL SOCIETY
23-00891 10/18/23 WAVE ENERGY DISP 1/1 TO 9/30
1 WAVE ENERGY DISP 1/1 T0 9/30 17,318.00 G-01-41-559-000-006 B FY2023 NIDOT - BAYVIEW AVE PHASE 2 P 43926 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 005 N
vendor Total: 17,318.00
ANDREQ45 ANDREW TORTORELLO
23-00887 10/17/23 2023 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT
1 2023 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT PER 250,00 3-01-26-300-300-223 B PUBLIC WORKS-CLOTHING P 43927 10/17/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 N

vendor Total: 250.00



October 23, 2023 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 3
10:23 am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
ASBUR020  ASBURY PARK PRESS/GANNETT NJ
23-00029 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ADVERTISING B
13 SEP ADVERTISING 295.96 3-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING P 43928 09/22/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 00005943340 N
vendor Total: 295.96
ATT00001 AT&T MOBILITY
23-00184 02/27/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WIRELESS SERV B
8 WIRELESS SERVICE FOR SEP/23 28.24  3-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET P 43929 03/31/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 09232023 N
vendor Total: 28.24
BOROUO20 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE HEIGHTS
23-00299 04/05/23 2023 BLANKET FOR CMFO SHARED S B
4 3RD QTR CMFO SHAREED SERVICE 19,643.00 3-01-42-385-385-201 B SEASIDE HEIGTHS BOROUGH - CFO SERVICES P 43930 04/05/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 3RD QTR 2023 N
vendor Total: 19,643.00
CITTAO010 CITTA,HOLZAPFEL,ZABARSKY
23-00899 10/20/23 SERVICES RENDERED 10-18-23
1 SERVICES RENDERED 10-18-23 4,042.50 3-01-20-155-155-207 B LEGAL SERVICES-BOROUGH ATTORNEY P 43931 10/20/23 10/20/23 10/26/23 28541 N
vendor Total: 4,042.50
(MEASO10 (CME ASSOCIATES
23-00782 09/08/23 GENERAL ENGINEERING
1 GENERAL ENGINEERING 8/3/23 2,555.00 3-01-21-180-180-208 B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43932 09/08/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 0333946 N
2 GENERAL ENGINEERING 8/16/23 1,715.00 3-01-21-180-180-208 B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43932 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 0335130 N
3 GENERAL ENGINEERING 8/30/23 2,800.00 3-01-21-180-180-208 B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43932 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 0336429 N
7,070.00
vendor Total: 7,070.00
COAST025 (COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC
23-00376 04/20/23 2023 blanket for gcc 0365 host B
9 365 HOSTING FOR NOV 924.00 3-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS P 43933 09/22/23 10/20/23 10/26/23 104722 N

vendor Total: 924.00



October 23, 2023 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 4
10:23 am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

COUNT0L0 COUNTY OF OCEAN
23-00044 01/17/23 2023 BLANKET FOR 911 SERVICES B
5 4TH QTR 911 SERVICES 45,630.20 3-01-42-265-265-209
vendor Total: 45,630.20
CREAT007 CREATIVE MANAGEMENT INC.
23-00010 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Gasoline B
24 10/11 REG GASOLINE 1,934.10 3-01-31-460-460-252
vendor Total: 1,934.10
CUST0001 CUSTOM BANDAG INC
23-00839 09/28/23 Mount Dixie Chopper Tires

1 Tire Mount 40.00 3-01-26-310-310-264
Tracking Id: 000000165 DIXIE CHOPPER (2017)

vendor Total: 40.00
DELSF010 DEL'S FARM MARKET, INC
23-00324 04/12/23 2023 BLANKET FOR MULCH & FLOWE B
3 06/14/21 MISC SUPPLIES 38.85 3-01-27-335-335-228
4 11/14/22 MISC SUPPLIES 35.70 3-01-27-335-335-228
74.55

23-00886 10/17/23 2023 Fall Decorations
1 NTE $400 - Fall Decorations 396.53 3-01-26-310-310-220
Vendor Total: 471.08
EASTEOO8 EASTERN AUTO PARTS
23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts B
82 9/07 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 45,49 3-01-26-315-315-220
Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY
83 9/08 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 92.69 3-01-26-315-315-220
Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY
84 9/11 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 33.61 3-01-26-315-315-220
Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY

B 0.C. FIRE/911 DISPATCH-OTHER CONTRAC P 43934 07/14/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 4TH QTR 2023

B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL P 43935 10/05/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 353113

B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. P 43936 09/28/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 110045780

B ENVIRONMNTAL COMM:COMMUNITY SERV PROGRAM P 43937 04/12/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 195468
B ENVIRONMNTAL COMM:COMMUNITY SERV PROGRAM P 43937 04/12/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 793435

B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS P 43937 10/17/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 595402

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 43939 05/15/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 91v492660

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 43939 05/15/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 91v492927

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 43939 05/15/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 91v493426

N



October 23, 2023 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 5
10:23 am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

Continued
Continued
668.86 3-01-26-315-315-220

EASTEOO8 EASTERN AUTO PARTS
23-00021 01/12/23 2023 Blanket-Auto Parts
85 9/12 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

Tracking Id: 0000000034 VEH# 3 2012 FORD F-350 WATER/SEWER TRUCK CEA17108

86 9/13 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 127.41 3-01-26-315-315-220

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

Tracking Id: 0000000034 VEH# 3 2012 FORD F-350 WATER/SEWER TRUCK CEA17108

87 9/13 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 73.88 3-01-26-315-315-220

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

Tracking Id: 0000000034 VEH# 3 2012 FORD F-350 WATER/SEWER TRUCK CEA17108

88 9/13 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 303.66 3-01-26-315-315-220

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

Tracking Id: 0000000034 VEH# 3 2012 FORD F-350 WATER/SEWER TRUCK CEA17108

89 9/18 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 61.56 3-01-26-315-315-220
Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY
90 9/19 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 1,228.15 3-01-26-315-315-220

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

Tracking Id: 0000000090 VEH# 26 2012 GMC SIERRA PICK UP 1GT02zCG9CZ206859

91 9/26 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 32.70  3-01-25-240-240-205
Tracking Id: 0000000152 VEH# 2706 2016 CHEVY TAHOE 1GNSKDEC2GR379416
92 9/26 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 45.78 3-01-25-240-240-205
Tracking Id: 0000000152 VEH# 2706 2016 CHEVY TAHOE 1GNSKDEC2GR379416
93 9/26 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 26.16 3-01-25-240-240-205
Tracking Id: 0000000152 VEH# 2706 2016 CHEVY TAHOE 1GNSKDEC2GR379416
94 9/26 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 32.70  3-01-25-240-240-205
Tracking Id: 0000000152 VEH# 2706 2016 CHEVY TAHOE 1GNSKDEC2GR379416
95 9/26 MISC PARTS/SUPPLIES 19.62 3-01-25-240-240-205
Tracking Id: 0000000152 VEH# 2706 2016 CHEVY TAHOE 1GNSKDEC2GR379416
96 9/13 RETURN CREDIT 76.95- 3-01-26-315-315-220
Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY
97 9/19 CORE CREDIT 150.00- 3-01-26-315-315-220
Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY
98 9/27 CORE CREDIT 264.00 3-01-26-315-315-220
Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY
2,829.32
vendor Total: 2,829.32
ELITEOOS ELITE EMERGENCY LIGHTS, LLC
23-00663 07/25/23 TRUCK #4 ACCESSORIES
1 Soundoff Signal NRoadsLightbar 1,448.70 3-01-44-901-901-275
Tracking Id: 000000177 VEH #4 2023 GMC SIERRA 2500HD PICKUP VIN: 48013

B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE
B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE
B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE
B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE
B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE
B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES
B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES

B ACQUISITION OF PICK UP TRUCK (2023)

P 43939 01/12/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 91v493723
P 43939 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 91v493853
P 43939 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 91v493920
P 43939 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 91v494023
P 43939 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 91v495103
P 43939 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 91v495226
P 43939 07/20/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 *1v496980
P 43939 07/20/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 *1v496982
P 43939 07/20/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 *1v497072
P 43939 07/20/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 *1v497073
P 43939 07/20/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 *1v497074
P 43939 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 9CN091701
P 43939 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 9CN091877
P 43939 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 9CN092174

P 43940 07/25/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 IN00136201

N



October 23, 2023 BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK Page No: 6
10:23 am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

ELITEOOS ELITE EMERGENCY LIGHTS, LLC Continued
23-00663 07/25/23 TRUCK #4 ACCESSORIES Continued
2 soundoff Signal NForce Single 272.80 3-01-44-901-901-275
Tracking Id: 000000177 VEH #4 2023 GMC SIERRA 2500HD PICKUP VIN: 48013
3 Sound Off Singal Universal 182.60 3-01-44-901-901-275
Tracking Id: 000000177 VEH #4 2023 GMC SIERRA 2500HD PICKUP VIN: 48013
4 sound Off Singal Universal 182.60 3-01-44-901-901-275
Tracking Id: 000000177 VEH #4 2023 GMC SIERRA 2500HD PICKUP VIN: 48013
5 LABOR (HOURLY) 855.00 3-01-44-901-901-275
Tracking Id: 000000177 VEH #4_2023 GMC SIERRA 2500HD PICKUP VIN: 48013
2,941.70

B ACQUISITION OF PICK UP TRUCK (2023)
B ACQUISITION OF PICK UP TRUCK (2023)
B ACQUISITION OF PICK UP TRUCK (2023)

B ACQUISITION OF PICK UP TRUCK (2023)

vendor Total: 2,941.70
FILEBOOS FILE BANK
23-00051 01/18/23 2023 BLANKET-DOC STORAGE SER B
12 NOV STORAGE SERVICES 1,220.15 3-01-20-100-100-208
vendor Total: 1,220.15
FORKEOOL FORKED RIVER DIESEL & GENERAT
23-00806 09/18/23 EMERGENCY GENERATOR SERVICE
1 EMERGENCY GENERATOR SERVICE 650,00 3-01-25-252-252-206
Vendor Total: 650.00
GREATOL5 GREAT AMERICA FINANCIAL SVCS
23-00006 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET FOR POSTAGE MACH B
11 OCT POSTAGE LEASE 281.00 3-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS

vendor Total: 281.00

HYDRAOOS HYDRASEARCH CO. LLC

23-00757 08/30/23 ICE EATER PARTS
1 75HP 115V MOTOR ASSEMB W/PROP

3,417.00 3-27-55-502-502-220 B MARINA-MATERIALS

P 43940 07/25/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 IN00136201
P 43940 07/25/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 IN00136201
P 43940 07/25/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 IN00136201
P 43940 07/25/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 IN00136201

B ADMIN & EXEC-OTHER PROF, CONS & SPEC SER P 43941 08/17/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 0120216

B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM P 43942 09/18/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 11414

P 43943 06/15/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 35004660

P 4064 08/30/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 470121

N

N
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10:23 am Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id
Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl
HYDRAOOS5 HYDRASEARCH C0. LLC Continued
23-00757 08/30/23 ICE EATER PARTS Continued
2 SHIPPING 130.68 3-27-55-502-502-220 B MARINA-MATERIALS P 4064 08/30/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 470121 N
3,547.68
vendor Total: 3,547.68
INSTI001 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC PSYCHOL
23-00808 09/18/23 Psychological eval.
1 3/31/23 psychological 950.00 3-01-25-240-240-208 B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS P 43944 09/18/23 10/20/23 10/26/23 18408 N
vendor Total: 950.00
INTEGOOS INTEGRATED TECHNICAL SYSTEMS
23-00078 01/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR KYOSK MAINT B
9 AUG CONTRACT SERVICE FOR PM 605.00 3-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS P 43945 06/14/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 IN50209 N
10 SEP CONTRACT SERVICE FOR PM 605.00 3-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS P 43945 06/14/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 IN50525 N
11 OCT CONTRACT SERVICE FOR PM 605.00 3-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS P 43945 06/14/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 IN51283 N
1,815.00
23-00868 10/12/23 THERMAL PAPER FOR KYOSKS
1 THERMAL PAPER FOR KYOSKS 804.00 3-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS P 43945 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 Y2711 N
2 THERMAL PAPER FOR KYOSKS 804.00 3-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS P 43945 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 Y2743 N
1,608.00
23-00872 10/13/23 KIOSK CONTRACT
1 KIOSK CONTRACT 20,988.00 3-01-25-240-240-249 B POLICE: PARKING KIOSKS P 43945 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 INA5296 N
vendor Total: 24,411.00
KMOOR0O5 K. MOOREA CO DBA TRAFFIC PLAN
22-01122 12/21/22 MARKING PAINT
1 AERVOW FLUORESCENT GREEN 118.80 2-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 10402 12/21/22 10/17/23 10/26/23 23-02163 N
2 AERVOW FLUORESCENT BLUE 178.20 2-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 10402 12/21/22 10/17/23 10/26/23 23-02163 N

297.00
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Vendor # Name
PO # PO Date Description Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void 1099
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice Excl

KMOORO0S K. MOOREA CO DBA TRAFFIC PLAN Continued
23-00771 09/06/23 TRAFFIC CONE BARS
1 22-00018: CHANNELIZER 797.04 3-01-25-252-252-206 B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINTENANCE OTHER EQUIPM P 43946 09/06/23 10/20/23 10/26/23 23-106040 N

vendor Total: 1,094.04

LAMANOOS LA MANAGEMENT INC
23-00831 09/25/23 ELECTRIC SKID MOUNTED PUMP

1 ELECTRIC SKID MOUNTED PUMP 4,121.00 6-01-41-595-000-008 B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT P 43947 09/25/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 02120238 N

2 MOTOR OPTION 624.00 G-01-41-595-000-008 B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT P 43947 09/25/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 02120238 N

3 SHIPPING 375.00 G-01-41-595-000-008 B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT P 43947 09/25/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 02120238 N
5,120.00

vendor Total: 5,120.00
LETS0010 LETSON'S LANDSCAPING & WEED
23-00192 02/28/23 MARINA LAWN MAINTENANCE WEED C
1 MARINA LAWN MAINTENANCE WEED C 1,850.00 3-27-55-502-502-210 B MARINA-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 4065 02/28/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 701 N

23-00541 06/16/23 RT35 WEED CONTROL (PED STRIPS)
1 2023 weed Control Central Ave 850.00 3-01-26-310-310-264 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC. P 43948 06/16/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 801 N

vendor Total: 2,700.00

MRJOH001 UNITED SITE SERVICES

23-00529 06/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PORT-A-POTTY B
7 70 10/29/23 PORTA PTTY SER 107.50 3-01-28-370-370-264 B RECREATION-SERVICES, MISC. P 43949 06/14/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 0006830444 N
8 ART SHOW PORTA PTTY SER 126.00 3-01-28-370-370-264 B RECREATION-SERVICES, MISC. P 43949 06/14/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 0006810491 N
233.50
vendor Total: 233.50

NEOPO002 QUADIENT INC
23-00898 10/19/23 POSTAGE MACHINE FEE M. (T.
1 POSTAGE MACHINE FEE M. CT. 15.53  3-01-43-490-490-202 B MUNI COURT-POSTAGE/PRINTING & BINDING P 43950 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 0000155 8 N

vendor Total: 15.53
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NETCAOO1 NETCARRIER INC.
23-00032 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET PHONES

11 OCT PHONE SERVICES 336.20
vendor Total: 336.20
NJCONO10 NJ CONFERENCE OF MAYORS
23-00894 10/18/23 MEMBERSHIP
1 MEMBERSHIP 510.00
vendor Total: 510.00
NJSTL010 NJ LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES
23-00809 09/18/23 NILM Conference
1 NJLM Conference 60.00

23-00897 10/19/23 MAYORS LUNCHEON BRIEFING
1 MAYORS LUNCHEON BRIEFING 90.00

vendor Total: 150.00

OCEANOO5 OCEAN COUNTY VEHICLE SERVICES
23-00163 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR TRUCK WASHES

13 SEP WASH PAD WASHES 120.00
14 SEP TRUCK WASHES 140.00
260.00

vendor Total: 260.00

OCEANOO6 OCEAN COUNTY PARKS & RECREATIO
23-00680 08/02/23 MOBILE STAGE 8/12/23 RD 8/13
1 MOBILE STAGE 8/12/23 RD 8/13 250.00
vendor Total: 250.00
PRIMEQOS PRIMEPOINT LLC

23-00214 03/02/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PAYROLL SERVI
7 PAYROLL SERVICES TO 6/30 3,252.75

B

3-01-31-440-440-254

3-01-20-110-110-222

3-01-26-300-300-222

3-01-20-110-110-222

B
3-01-4
3-01-4

3-27-55-502-502-264

B

3-01-20-100-100-264

2-290-290-209
2-290-290-209

B TELEPHONE/INTERNET

B MAYOR & COUNCIL-EDU/TRAIN/CONFERENCE

B PUBLIC WORKS-CEU/CONF/MILEAGE

B MAYOR & COUNCIL-EDU/TRAIN/CONFERENCE

B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS
B OCEAN CTY ROAD DEPT-CONTRACTUAL ITEMS

B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.

B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.

P 43951 08/16/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 863771

P 43952 10/18/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 2024437

P 43953 09/18/23 10/19/23 10/26/23

P 43953 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23

P 43954 02/23/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 2785852-5859
P 43954 02/23/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 2785852-5859

P 4066 08/02/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 28629

P 43955 05/16/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 572250
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PRIMEOOS PRIMEPOINT LLC

Continued

23-00214 03/02/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PAYROLL SERVI Continued

8 PAYROLL SERVICES TO 7/31
9 PAYROLL SERVICES TO 8/31
10 PAYROLL SERVICES TO 9/30

3,183.20
2,663.65

2,588.80

11,688.40
vendor Total: 11,688.40

REGIS002 REGISTRARS' ASSOCIATION OF NJ
23-00863 10/11/23 2023 Registrar's Conference

1 2023 Registrar's Conference 1] 95.00
2 2023 Registrar's Conference SM 95.00
190.00
vendor Total: 190.00

REMINOOL REMINGTON & VERNICK

23-00867 10/12/23 FLOODPLAIN SERVICES
1 FLOODPLAIN SERVICES APR 2,429.25
2 FLOODPLAIN SERVICES MAY 3,554.50
3 FLOODPLAIN SERVICES JUN 3,287.50
4 FLOODPLAIN SERVICES AUG 5,531.50
14,802.75
23-00874 10/13/23 FLOOD MITIGATION
1 FLOOD MITIGATION 796.50
2 FLOOD MITIGATION 169.00
3 FLOOD MITIGATION 1,427.00
2,392.50
23-00875 10/13/23 H STREET ROAD RECON

1 H STREET ROAD RECON 465.00
2 H STREET ROAD RECON 131.00
3 H STREET ROAD RECON 747.00

1,343.00

3-01-20-100-100-264
3-01-20-100-100-264
3-01-20-100-100-264

3-01-20-100-100-222
3-01-20-100-100-222

-21-180-180-208
-21-180-180-208
-21-180-180-208
-21-180-180-208

-01
-01
-01
01

3-01-20-165-165-208
3-01-20-165-165-208
3-01-20-165-165-208

C-04-20-011-000-120
C-04-20-011-000-120
C-04-20-011-000-120

B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.
B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.
B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.

P 43955 05/16/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 576370
P 43955 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 579893
P 43955 03/02/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 583418

B ADMIN & EXEC-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE
B ADMIN & EXEC-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE

P 43956 10/11/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 11047
P 43956 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 11052

B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43957 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528T066-4
B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43957 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528T066-5
B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43957 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528T066-6
B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43957 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528T066-8

B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC P 43957 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528u063.57
B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC P 43957 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528063.58
B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC P 43957 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528063.59

B ORD 2020-11RECONSTRUCT H STREET SEC 20
B ORD 2020-11RECONSTRUCT H STREET SEC 20
B ORD 2020-11RECONSTRUCT H STREET SEC 20

P 4444 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528u076-21
P 4444 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528u076-22
P 4444 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528u076-23

=== =
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REMINOOL REMINGTON & VERNICK Continued
23-00876 10/13/23 WELL#10 TREATMENTPLANT
1 WELL#10 TREATMENTPLANT 832.00

2 WELL#10 TREATMENTPLANT

1,107.00

1,939.00

23-00877 10/13/23 W/S PHASE 3 INFRASTRUCTURE
1 W/S PHASE 3 INFRASTRUCTURE 1,643.50
2 W/S PHASE 3 INFRASTRUCTURE 1,702.50

3 W/S PHASE 3 INFRASTRUCTURE 741.00
4,087.00

23-00890 10/18/23 ENGINEERING SERVICES
1 FLOODPLAIN APP (9/23 7,758.75

2 H ST ROAD RECON 09/23 1,714.50
3 WATER/SEWER PH3 824.00
10,297.25

vendor Total: 34,861.50

RIGGI010 RIGGINS, INC
23-00011 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Diesel Fuel

20 10/09 DIESEL FUEL 3 PG III 621.76
Vendor Total: 621.76
ROSSEQ05 ELLICOTT NETWORK CONSULTANTS,

23-00869 10/12/23 4th quarter 2023 Maint.
1 4th quarter 2023 maintenance 1,279.35
2 microsoft office 365 29,75
3 offsite backup 97.75
4 malwarebytes endpoint 183.75
1,590.60
vendor Total: 1,590.60

W-08-16-001-715-002
W-08-16-001-715-002

W-08-20-100-009-002
W-08-20-100-009-002
W-08-20-100-009-002

3-01-21-180-180-208
C-04-20-011-000-120
W-08-20-100-009-002

B

3-01-31-460-460-252

01
01
01
01

-25-240-240-206
-25-240-240-206
-25-240-240-206
-25-240-240-206

B ORD#1715/1801 DECOMM #7-#10 TX FA SEC 20 P
B ORD#1715/1801 DECOMM #7-#10 TX FA SEC 20 P

B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20 P
B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20 P
B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20 P

4223 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 15280080-20
4223 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 15280080-21

4223 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528073-42
4223 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 1528073-43
4223 10/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 15280073-44

B PLANNING BOARD-OTHER PROF, CONSULT & SPE P 43957 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1528T056-9

B ORD 2020-11RECONSTRUCT H STREET SEC 20

P 4444 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1528u076-24

B ORD 20-09 WATERMAIN REP & TR FAC-SEC 20 P 4223 10/18/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 1528u073-45

B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL P 43958 09/22/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 75108993

B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT
B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT
B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT
B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT

P 43959 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 2541
P 43959 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 2541
P 43959 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 2541
P 43959 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 2541

=== =
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RYANKOOS RYAN KISIEL
23-00845 10/03/23 REPLACE COURTROOM HVAC UNIT 1

1 COURTROOM HVAC UNIT 1 15,300,00 2-01-44-901-901-268 B ACQUISITION OF HVAC UNITS P 43960 10/03/23 10/20/23 10/26/23 317 N
vendor Total: 15,300.00
SCOTT025 SCOTT CRILLY
23-00879 10/16/23 2023 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT
1 2023 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 250.00 3-01-26-300-300-223 B PUBLIC WORKS-CLOTHING P 43961 10/16/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 N
vendor Total: 250.00
SHOREQS50 SHORE POINT MARINA & YACHT
22-00451 05/11/22 2022 BLANKET FOR GAS, OIL B
1 2022 BLANKET FOR GAS, OIL 0.00 G-01-41-595-000-006 B 2022 PUMP QUT BOAT-WATER WARRIOR P 0 05/11/22 10/18/23 N
9 2022 BLANKET FOR GAS, OIL 0.00 G-01-41-595-000-004 B 2022 PUMPOUT BOAT-CIRCLE OF LIFE P 0 11/18/22 10/18/23 N
0.00
23-00489 05/25/23 2023 BLANKET FOR GAS & SUPPLIE B
8 TULY, AUG & SEP GAS 1,944.72 G-01-41-595-000-008 B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT P 43962 05/25/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 09302023 N
Tracking Id: 0000000159 WATER WARRIOR- PUMP OUT BOAT
vendor Total: 1,944.72
SHREDO15 SHRED IT USA LLC
23-00122 02/06/23 2023 BLANKET FOR SHRED SERVICE B
29 SEP SHRED SERVICES 98.83 3-01-43-490-490-208 B MUNICIPAL COURT-CONTRACTUAL/PROF SERVICE P 43963 02/06/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 8004885437 N
vendor Total: 98.83
SPECT001 SPECTROTEL
23-00034 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONE B
11 OCT PHONE SERVICE 728.16 3-01-31-440-440-254 B TELEPHONE/INTERNET P 43964 08/16/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 11827631 N

vendor Total: 728.16
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STEVEQO2 STEVENSON SUPPLY CO., INC.

23-00794 09/13/23 WATER SERVICE MATERIAL

160 FT COIL, 1" COPPER TYPE K 644.20 3-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 10403 09/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 670295 N

2 60 FT COIL, 1-1/2" COPPER TY K 1,090.73 3-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 10403 09/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 670295 N

3 DROP CHARGE 50.00 3-09-55-502-502-220 B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS P 10403 09/13/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 670295 N

1,784.93

vendor Total: 1,784.93

STEVEO12 STEVE FARRELL
22-00589 06/30/22 REFUND MARINA SLIP #70

1 REFUND MARINA SLIP #70 200.00 2-27-99-900-000-001 B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS
vendor Total: 200.00
THEST020 THE STAR LEDGER
23-00054 01/18/23 2023 BLANKET FOR LEGAL ADS B
12 SEP BILLING FOR ADV-MEETINGS 135.26 3-01-20-100-100-201 B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING
vendor Total: 135.26

TIMBROOS TIM BROWN
22-00590 06/30/22 REFUND MARINA SLIP #163
1 REFUND MARINA SLIP #163 1,503.75 2-27-99-900-000-001 B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS
vendor Total: 1,503.75

TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES
23-00622 07/14/23 3 STREET RECREATION CENTER B
2 ] STREET RECREATION CENTER 13,946.00 G-01-41-659-000-009

23-00864 10/12/23 VERIZON ANT 1/13/23

1 VERIZON ANT 1/13/23 618.75 E-12-22-000-000-013 B VERIZON WIRELESS
23-00865 10/12/23 GENERAL ENGINEERING 9/15/23

1 GENERAL ENGINEERING 9/15/23 767.94 3-01-20-165-165-264

B CDBG FY2023 HANDICAPPED IMPR REC CTR

B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.

P 4067 06/30/22 10/17/23 10/26/23 RESO#2022-147 N

P 43965 07/14/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 0010742716

P 4068 06/30/22 10/17/23 10/26/23 RESO#2022-147 N

P 43966 07/14/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 SAB450429

P 1028 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 vP437231

P 43966 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 SAB450430
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TMASS010 T&M ASSOCIATES Continued
23-00865 10/12/23 GENERAL ENGINEERING 9/15/23 Continued
2 BAY AVE PH1 9/15/23 165.44 G-01-41-559-000-006 B FY2023 NJDOT - BAYVIEW AVE PHASE 2 P 43966 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 SAB450425 N
933.38
23-00866 10/12/23 13TH AVE BALLFIELD AUG & SEP
1 13TH AVE BALLFIELD AUG 1,612.75 C-04-22-015-000-120 B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BASLLFIELDS SEC 20 P 4445 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 SAB448722 N
2 13TH AVE BALLFIELD SEP 92.03 C-04-22-015-000-120 B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BASLLFIELDS SEC 20 P 4445 10/12/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 SAB450427 N
1,704.78
vendor Total: 17,202.91
TRAINOOS TRAINING UNLIMITED LLC
23-00848 10/03/23 Mun Finance
1 Mun Finance 75.00 3-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. P 43967 10/03/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 N
vendor Total: 75.00
TRUGROOL TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
23-00450 05/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WEED & FERT S B
8 AUG WEED & FERT DERVICE BAL 270.45 3-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 43968 08/18/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 182513676 N
9 SEP WEED & FERT DERVICE BAL 492.45 3-01-26-310-310-210 B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 43968 05/16/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 184063727 N
762.90
vendor Total: 762.90
ULINEOO1 ULINE INC.
23-00840 10/02/23 Shop Towels (Mech)
1 UTine Shop Towels Dis Box 200 384.00 3-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 43969 10/02/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 169422662 N
2 Shipping 86.08 3-01-26-315-315-220 B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES P 43969 10/02/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 169422662 N
470.08

vendor Total: 470.08
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UNITEQO2 UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY
23-00003 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET YISION PLAN B
12 NOV VISION PLAN 584.97 3-01-23-220-220-261 B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE P 43970 06/26/23 10/20/23 10/26/23 645533085187 N
vendor Total: 584.97
UNITEDO1 UNITED RENTALS INC
23-00205 03/01/23 DPALM POOL FENCE RENTAL BLANKT B
10 Fence Rental T0 11/09/23 281.00 C-04-22-001-000-110 B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY P 4446 07/26/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 216747441-009 N
vendor Total: 281.00
VERIZ001 VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR
23-00030 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET CELL/BC 239-1 B
28 OCT FIRE TABLETS 320.08 3-01-25-265-265-238 B FIRE DEPT - TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP P 43971 04/27/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 9945834275 N
29 OCT B CONTROL TAB OFF FOR SEAS 319.90- 3-01-28-391-391-255 B BEACH CONTROL-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TECH P 43971 04/27/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 9945834275 N
30 OCT W&S TABLET 80.02 3-09-55-502-502-238 B WATER/SEWER-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESS EQUI P 10404 08/17/23 10/18/23 10/26/23 9945834275 N
80.20
vendor Total: 80.20
WBMASO0L WB MASON CO., INC
23-00833 09/26/23 Supplies
1 Senior Lunch Supplies 359.95 3-01-28-370-370-264 B RECREATION-SERVICES, MISC. P 43972 09/26/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 241513603 N
2 deposit retun water 12.00- 3-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 43972 09/26/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 M2190972 N
3 office Supplies- Finance 68.98 3-01-20-100-100-216 B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES P 43972 09/26/23 10/17/23 10/26/23 241539744 N
416.93
vendor Total: 416.93
XEROX001 XEROX CORPORATION
23-00892 10/18/23 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGE SEP
1 1701 MAIN OFFICE 151 SEP 245.51 3-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS P 43973 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 019872210 N
2 1701 CLERK OFFICE 104 SEP 225.80 3-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS P 43973 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 019762868 N
3 6TH & CENTCLERK OFFICE 553 SEP 185.22 3-01-20-100-100-209 B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS P 43973 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 019872209 N
4 POLICE DEPT 765 SEP 185.22 3-01-25-240-240-209 B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES P 43973 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 019872211 N
5 MUN CT 565 SEP 142.31 3-01-43-490-490-219 B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES P 43973 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 019762869 N
6 DPW 613 SEP 185.22  3-01-26-300-300-219 B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES P 43973 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 019872213 N
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XEROX001 XEROX CORPORATION Continued
23-00892 10/18/23 COPIER LEASE & OVERAGE SEP Continued
7 CIDE OFFICE 329 SEP 185.22 3-01-26-300-300-219 B PUBLIC WORKS-OFFICE EQUIP REPAIR/LEASES P 43973 10/19/23 10/19/23 10/26/23 019872212 N
1,354.50

vendor Total: 1,354.50
Z0OMV005 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS INC
23-00694 08/07/23 2023/24 RENEWAL
1 2023-/24 RENEWAL 2,479.00 3-01-20-100-100-264 B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC. P 43974 08/07/23 10/23/23 10/26/23 Q2236226 N

vendor Total: 2,479.00

Total Purchase Orders: 76 Total P.0. Line Items: 161 Total List Amount: 244,332,30  Total Void Amount: 0.00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND BUDGET 2-01 15,300.00 0.00 0.00 15,300.00
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 2-09 297.00 0.00 0.00 297.00
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET 2-27 1,703.75 0.00 0.00 1,703.75
Year Total: 17,300.75 0.00 0.00 17,300.75

CURRENT FUND BUDGET 3-01 168,216.03 0.00 0.00 168,216.03
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET 3-09 2,161.65 0.00 0.00 2,161.65
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET 3-27 5,647.68 0.00 0.00 5,647.68
Year Total: 176,025.36 0.00 0.00 176,025.36

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND C-04 5,043.28 0.00 0.00 5,043.28
TREASURER'S ESCROW E-12 618.75 0.00 0.00 018.75
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS G-01 38,494.16 0.00 0.00 38,494.16
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL FUND W-08 6,850.00 0.00 0.00 6,850.00
Total Of A1l Funds: 244,332.30 0.00 0.00 244,332.30



